### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shih Cheng Huang	04/22/2010
Po Min Tu	04/22/2010
Peng Yi Wu	04/22/2010
Wen Yu Lin	04/22/2010
Chih Pang Ma	04/22/2010
Tzu Chien Hong	04/22/2010
Chia Hui Shen	04/22/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Optoelectronic Technology Inc.
Street Address:	No. 13, Gongye 5th Rd., Hsinchu Industrial Park
Internal Address:	Hukou Township
City:	Hsinchu County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	303

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12836075

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)743-8963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 949-260-4797

 Email:
 ahong@wpat.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18506-431

501232272 PATENT
REEL: 024683 FRAME: 0408

P \$40.00 1283607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony King
Total Attachments: 3 source=US1559_ASSI#page1.tif source=US1559_ASSI#page2.tif source=US1559_ASSI#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024683 FRAME: 0409

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), <u>HUANG, SHIH CHENG; TU, PO MIN; WU, PENG YI; LIN, WEN YU; MA, CHIH PANG; HONG, TZU CHIEN and SHEN, CHIA HUI,</u> whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

# SEMICONDUCTOR OPTOELECTRONIC STRUCTURE WITH INCREASED LIGHT EXTRACTION EFFICIENCY AND FABRICATION METHOD THEREOF

(hereinafter referred to as the In	vention) for which an application for Uni	ted States Letters	Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
herewith unless at least one of	he following is checked:		
United States Design	Patent		
was			
arecuted on:			
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:		
established by PCT I	nternational Patent Application No.:	filed:	designating the United States of America
issued on	as U.S. Patent No.:		
***************************************			
	OPTOELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY NO. 13. CONGVE 5TH RD. HSINCE		AL PARK, HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU
COUNTY 303, TAIWAN, R.		IC INDUSTRIA	ID TARK, TOROG TOWNSHIT, HSINGHO
hereinafter referred to as Assic		ht, title and inter	est in and to the same in the United States and its
territorial possessions;			
presents do sell, assign and t throughout the United States of	ransfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rig f America, including any and all Letters Pat	ght, title, and int tent granted on ar	reby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these terest in and to said INVENTION and application by division, continuation, continuation-in-part and including all priority rights under any International
ASSIGNOR further coven would conflict with this Assign		or encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which
maintenance of said application that may be required to affirm without further consideration a information concerning the INV behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfur patent application or patent end	n or any other patent application(s) in the the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVI and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and /ENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possess thy may be required of ASSIGNOR in respe	United States for ENTION, all withon communicate to sion or control, and act of the prosect ent. ASSIGNOR's	red in connection with the filing, prosecution and said INVENTION, including additional documents but further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and not to provide further assurances and testimony on attion, maintenance, litigation and defense of any sobligations under this instrument shall extend to
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of A	as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title ar	nd interest in and ssors, to the full o	Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and of the term for which such Letters Patent may signment and sale not been made.
	y member of the firm of <u>WPAT, PC</u> (6) its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Tradema		951) to insert or complete any information in

A34276 US1559 010175154-1

**PATENT REEL: 024683 FRAME: 0410** 

Assignor Name	Address
	NO 12 CONCUE CELEDO DEINCHILINDUCCIONA
HUANG, SHIH CHENG	NO. 13, GONGYE 5TH RD., HSINCHU INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 303,
Signature of Assignor	TAIWAN, R. O. C.  Date of Signature
Huang Shih Cheng	04/22/2010
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
-	
Assignor Name	Address
TU, PO MIN	NO. 13, GONGYE 5TH RD., HSINCHU INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 303, TAIWAN, R. O. C.
Signature of Assignor TU Po - Min	Date of Signature 04/22/2010
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
·	
Assignor Name	Address
WU, PENG YI	NO. 13, GONGYE 5TH RD., HSINCHU INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 303, TAIWAN, R. O. C.
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Wy Perg IT	04/22/2010
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
Assignor Name	Address
LIN, WEN YU	NO. 13, GONGYE 5TH RD., HSINCHU INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 303, TAIWAN, R. O. C.
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Signature of Assignor	04/22/2010
Name of Wilness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
Assignor Name	Address
=	NO. 13, GONGYE 5TH RD., HSINCHU INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 303,
MA, CHIH PANG	TATWAN, R. O. C.
MA, CHIH PANG  Signature of Assignor  MA  CHRH PAN  F	TATWAN, R. O. C.  Date of Signature 04/22/2010
	TATWAN, R. O. C.  Date of Signature

PATENT REEL: 024683 FRAME: 0411

Assignor Name	Address
HONG, TZU CHIEN	NO. 13, GONGYE 5TH RD., HSINCHU INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 303, TAIWAN, R. O. C.
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Honar 124 Mien	04/22/2010
Name of Witness (optiofal)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name	Address
SHEN, CHIA HUI	NO. 13, GONGYE 5TH RD., HSINCHU INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 303, TAIWAN, R. O. C.
Signature of Assignor Shen, Chia Him	Date of Signature 04/22/2010
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 07/14/2010 REEL: 024683 FRAME: 0412